Special Case No. 2/2001 shows that they have by-passed all 
other Sectoral Head; and without any reason and 
justification proposed and select 5(five) members of Barak 
Valley Hills Tribe Development Council and get approval 
and released an amount of `5,75,859/- (Rupees five lakhs 
seventy five thousand eight hundred fifty nine)only, from 
such act of accused persons inference can be drawn 
definitely that official accused persons had dishonest 
intention and conspired and got approved few applications 
though there were many applicants applied for. 

Similarly, from the evidence as discussed above, it is clear